there can be no assurance provided with respect to the successful outcome of these ongoing actions.
If the Company is unable to obtain additional financing on reasonable terms, the Company may be
required to curtail or reduce its operations to continue as a going concern.

In addition, the Company’s limited working capital could affect the Company’s ability to seize upon
opportunities requiring investment, or to reinvest in its products in a timely manner.

3

SCHEDULE “C”

PRO-FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

[See Attached.]

PACIFIC THERAPEUTICS LTD.

PRO-FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

September 30, 2016

PACIFIC THERAPEUTICS LTD.
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
(Unaudited - Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

Pacific
Therapeutics Ltd.
September 30,
2016

Tower
Three SAS
September 30,
2016

Note

Pro-Forma
Adjustments

Pro-Forma
Consolidated

ASSETS   $   $   $   $

Current

Cash   57,717   49,803   2(c)   2,322,737
   2(c) (185,819) 2,244,438
Receivables 71,985 11,635   -   83,620
Prepaid expenses and deposits 60,382 -   -   60,382
Advances - 30,948   -   30,948

   190,084 92,386   2,136,918   2,419,388

Construction in progress   -   89,969   -  89,969

Property and equipment -   127,501   -  127,501

Other receivable   1   -   -   1

   190,085 309,856  2,136,918   2,636,859

LIABILITIES

Current

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  299,563   63,157   2(a) (201,755)  160,965

Convertible notes 62,950  -   2(a) (56,000) 6,950

Due to related parties   268,374  479,177   2(a) (177,605)   569,946

 630,887 542,334  (435,360) 737,861

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY (DEFICIENCY)

Shares capital   3,360,298  4,300 2(b) (3,360,298)

   2(b) 1,010,383

   2(c) 2,322,737

   2(c) (148,655)

   2(c) (185,819) 3,002,946

Shares committed for issuance 10,000   - 2(b) (10,000) -

Equity component of convertible note 1,080   - 2(b) (1,080) -

Other accumulated loss - (7,639)  - (7,639)

Reserves 118,132 - 2(b) (118,132)

   2(c) 148,655 148,655

Deficit (3,930,312) (229,139) 2(b) 3,930,312

   2(b) (1,015,825) (1,244,964)

 (440,802) (232,478)   2,572,278  1,898,998

 190,885 309,856   2,136,918   2,636,859

THE ACCOMPANYING NOTES ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THESE UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

PACIFIC THERAPEUTICS LTD.
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS
(Unaudited - Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

Pacific
Therapeutics Ltd.
Nine month
period ended
September 30,
2016

Tower Three
SAS
Nine month
period ended
September 30,
2016

Note

Pro-Forma
Adjustments

Pro-Forma
Consolidated

   $   $   $ $

Revenues
   Lease income -   4,609  - 4,609

Cost of operations
   Depreciation -   (823)  -   (823)

 -   3,786  -   3,786
EXPENSES
Bank charges and interest 384 509  - 893
Insurance 16,291 345  - 16,636
Interest on convertible note 5,490 -  - 5,490
Office and miscellaneous 13,540 9,273  - 22,813
Permits and licenses - 1,060  - 1,060
Professional fees 209,942 166,069  - 376,011
Share based payments 139,628 -  - 139,628
Transfer agent 17,318 -  - 17,318

Travel  - 34,518  - 34,518
 (402,593) (211,774)   -   (614,367)

Gain on spin out transaction   2(a) 435,360 435,360

Listing expense - - 2(b) (1,015,825) (1,015,825)

Foreign exchange gain 5,713
-

- 5,713

LOSS   (396,880) (207,988)  (580,465) (1,185,333)

Other Comprehensive Loss
   Foreign currency translation adjustment

-

(7,639)

-

(7,639)

LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS   (396,880) (215,627)  (580,465) (1,192,972)

Basic and diluted loss per common share   (0.03)

THE ACCOMPANYING NOTES ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THESE UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

PACIFIC THERAPEUTICS LTD.
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME (LOSS) AND
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)
(Unaudited - Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

Pacific
Therapeutics Ltd.
Year ended
December 31, 2015

Tower Three SAS
Year ended
December 31,
2015

Note

Pro-Forma
Adjustments

Pro-Forma
Consolidated

   $   $   $   $